

**Authorization to Approve Change Order No. 1 FINAL
2010 Woodland Avenue Utility Replacement Project**

RESOLVED, by the Board of Commissioners, Borough of Haddonfield, County of Camden, State of New Jersey, that the contract between Ivymont Construction Co., 235 W. Nicholson Road, Audubon, New Jersey 08106 and the Borough of Haddonfield for 2010 Woodland Avenue Utility Replacement Project:

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 - FINAL

Item	Quantity	Amount	Balance
<u>No.</u> <u>Description</u>	<u>(+/-)</u>		
Original Contract Amount			\$673,762.25
<u>EXTRAS – Base Bid</u>			
14E Fire Hydrant, Complete	1 UN	\$ 4,000.00	
22E Inlets, Type Double “B” with Eco Type “N” Castings	1 UN	\$ 5,000.00	
24E 16” Dip Storm Sewer	136 LF	\$17,000.00	
36E 4” Sanitary Sewer Lateral, Existing TCP Sewer Main	2 UN	\$ 2,300.00	
		Sub-Total:	\$ 28,300.00
<u>REDUCTIONS – Base Bid</u>			
3R Tree Removal (<24” cal.)	2 UN	\$ 1,000.00	
4R Tree Removal (>24” cal.)	1 UN	\$ 1,800.00	
5R 4” Cement-Lines Dip CL 52 Water Main	38 LF	\$ 1,710.00	
6R 6” Cement-Lines Dip CL 52 Water Main	25 LF	\$ 1,125.00	
7R 8” Cement-Lines Dip CL 52 Water Main	115.5 LF	\$ 5,775.00	
8R 4” Line Stop	2 UN	\$ 5,400.00	
10R 4” Ductile Iron Fittings	6 UN	\$ 120.00	
11R 6” Ductile Iron Fittings	2 UN	\$ 30.00	
12R 8” Ductile Iron Fittings	3 UN	\$ 675.00	
13R 8” Resilient Seat Gate Valve, Complete	1 UN	\$ 1,250.00	
15R 1” Water Service	12 UN	\$13,200.00	
17R 8” PVC Sanitary Sewer main	123 LF	\$ 7,995.00	
19R Storm Sewer Inlet/Junction Box (4’ x 8’)	1 UN	\$ 6,500.00	
23R 18” HDPE Storm Sewer	135 LF	\$ 6,885.00	
25R Inlet Castings	3 UN	\$ 2,700.00	
26R 19” x 30” RCEP, Class III	296 LF	\$39,960.00	

**Authorization to Approve Change Order No. 1 FINAL
2010 Woodland Avenue Utility Replacement Project**

28R	6" PVC Sump Pump Collector	67 LF	\$ 1,876.00	
29R	6" PVC Sump Pump Collector Cleanout	14 UN	\$ 4,900.00	
30R	Test Pits	15 UN	\$ 1,500.00	
31R	Select Backfill	22 CY	\$ 44.00	
32R	Trench Stabilization	525 CY	\$ 5.25	
33R	Concerete Credle	2 UN	\$ 1,000.00	
34R	Water Main Offset	3 UN	\$ 2,400.00	
35R	Cut/Cap Existing Water Main	2 UN	\$ 1,600.00	
			Sub-Total:	(\$109,460.25)
<u>SUPPLEMENTALS</u>				
S1	18" PCV, SDR-35	86 LF	\$ 9,030.00	
S2	12" Dip, #52	31 LF	\$ 3,720.00	
S3	4" PVC, SCH. 40	219 LF	\$ 8,760.00	
S4	24" PVC, SDR-35	5 LF	\$ 575.00	
S5	Culvert Connection with Flowable Fill	1 LS	\$ 3,500.00	
S6	Temporary Millings	1 LS	\$ 3,750.00	
S7	Temporary Asphalt Paving	1 LS	\$ 4,500.00	
			Sub-Total:	\$ 33,835.00
Adjustment Amount Based on Changed Order No. 1 FINAL				\$626,437.00